KVSV AM-FM BELOIT KANSAS ISSUES AND PROGRAMS LIST 2021 2ND QTR APR MAY
JUNE

Tuesday June 1st....Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting...KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey
attended and reported and wrote story...it aired Wed June 2™ on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Wednesday June 2" ..Beloit City Counciil Meeting....KVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey attended and
wrote story..it aired Thursday June 3" ob KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Monday June 7"...Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting...KVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey wrote
story ..it aired Tues June 8" at 7a 8a 12p and 5p on KVSV News,

Tuesday June 8" -Sat June 12th....Kansas 8 Man Allstar Football Coverage....including Feature
interviews with area football all star players each day on News and sports on KVSV at 7a 8a 12p and
5p Tuesday June 8 through Saturday June 12°,

Sat June 12th....Live Play by Play from the 36" Annual Kansas 8 Man All Star Football Games...from
0930 am -5pm on kVSV AM1190...Stero 102.9 the Mix and KVSV FM 105.5.

Mon June 14" ...USD 273 Beloit Board of Education meeting..KVSV Reporter Terry Bailey..attended
and wrote story..it aired Thursday June 17" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Wednesday June 16th....Beloit City Council Meeting.... KVSV news reporter Terry Bailey attended
and wrote story...it aired Thursday June 17" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5pm.

Monday June 21* . Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting...KVSV Reporter Terry Bailey attended
and wrote story....it aired Tuesday June 2nnd on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Tues June 22" — Wednesday June 30™. Kansas Wheat harvest coverage each day...including elevator
reports...feature interviews...harvest weather with Meteorologist Jeremy Goodwin ..and state wide
wheat harvest updates with Marcia Boswelll of Kansas Wheat Commission,

Monday June 28%...Miichell County Commissioners Meeting....KVSV Reporter Terry Bailey attended
and wrote story...it aired Tuesday June 29".



